



501 Mill Street Ely, Nevada 89301 City Hall (775) 289-2430 Fax (775) 289-1463 <u>cityofelynv.gov</u>

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Ely will conduct a public hearing on March 23, 2023, at 5:30 p.m. at the Ely Volunteer Fire Hall, located at 499 Mill Street, Ely, Nevada to receive public input on its draft mission statement:

The City of Ely is a charming mountain community whose mission is to enhance the quality of life for those who live in or visit our city by being responsive to public input and providing fiscally responsible and exceptional municipal services which contribute to our unique community's development.

All persons are encouraged to attend. Individuals can attend in person, via Zoom at Link: <u>https://zoom.us/j/9771306332</u> Meeting ID: 977 130 6332; or by phone 877-853-5247 US Toll-free. If you require special accommodations to participate in the public hearing, please contact City Administrative Assistant Patti Cobb at (775) 289-2430. Written comments may be filed with the City Clerk at 501 Mill Street, Ely, Nevada 89301 via standard mail or by using the drop box; comments can also be emailed to <u>adminassist@cityofelynv.gov</u>. Any correspondence received after 4:00 p.m. on March 23, 2023, will not be considered.

Jennifer Lee

City Clerk

I, Jennifer Lee, City Clerk, did cause to be posted on **March 13, 2023** by **5:00 p.m.** four (4) notices of the Notice of Public Hearing in said City of Ely to wit: Posted at the doors or bulletin boards of City Hall located at 501 Mill Street, White Pine County Library located at 950 Campton Street, White Pine County Courthouse located at 801 Clark Street, the U.S. Post Office located at 2600 Bristlecone Avenue. The public hearing notice is also posted on the City of Ely's website at <u>https://www.cityofelynv.gov</u> and the State of Nevada Public Notices website at <u>http://notice.nv.gov</u>.

Jennifer Lee

The City of Ely is an equal opportunity provider and employer.